Form PTO-1595 RE	5-1999	SHEET U.S. Department of C	Comm
		Patent and Tradema	ark Ot
01/02/1 07/1 0011 / 4/04)			<b></b> 0.
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks:	000055	riginal documents or conv thereof	
			- 5
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	ሲ
Jim Meador	Name: Prove	or Sajanga Ina	Ŋ.
Kelly A. Nowak	Name: Brewe		5
Gu Xu Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address	·	4
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached: [] 1es [X] No			୍ଥ
	_		'
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	2401 Brewer Drive	
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address.	2401 Blewer Brive	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name			
	City: Rolla	State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>654</u>	10
[ ] Other	-		
Execution Date: March 11, 1999	_   Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
	7 Marional Mario(s) Ca	address(es) assesses. [] 105 [c.] 100	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	00/27	2001	
4. Application number (b) of parente number (b).	09/27	3,881	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of	this application is: March 11, 19	99
1/1999 SDOVIS . 00000002 081280 09273881	<i>D D</i>		
A. Patent Application vo.(8)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
C:581 (40.00 CH)			
	1		
Additional number	{ rs attached? [] Yes [x]	No	
Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes [x]	No	
			[
			[
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed			[
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ng 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	[
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	ng 6. Total number of		[
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed</li> <li>Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.</li> <li>Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett &amp; Roberts</li> </ol>	ng 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	[
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed</li> <li>Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.</li> <li>Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett &amp; Roberts</li> <li>Street Address: 611 Olive Street</li> </ol>	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	<u>[</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed      Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts      Street Address: 611 Olive Street      Suite 1610	7. Total Fee (37 C	applications and patents involved:	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed</li> <li>Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.</li> <li>Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett &amp; Roberts</li> <li>Street Address: 611 Olive Street</li> </ol>	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	[
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed      Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts      Street Address: 611 Olive Street      Suite 1610	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed      Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts      Street Address: 611 Olive Street      Suite 1610	7. Total Fee (37 C  [] Enclosed  [x] Authorize  8. Deposit Account	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed      Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts      Street Address: 611 Olive Street      Suite 1610	7. Total Fee (37 C  [] Enclosed  [x] Authorize	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed      Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts      Street Address: 611 Olive Street      Suite 1610	7. Total Fee (37 C  [] Enclosed  [x] Authorize  8. Deposit Account	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00  d to be charged to deposit account t number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed  Name:	7. Total Fee (37 C)  [ ] Enclosed  [ x ] Authorize  8. Deposit Account  08-1280  (Attach duplicate	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed  Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts  Street Address: 611 Olive Street  Suite 1610  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101  DO NOT USI	7. Total Fee (37 C  [] Enclosed  [x] Authorize  8. Deposit Account	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00  d to be charged to deposit account t number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed  Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts  Street Address: 611 Olive Street  Suite 1610  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature	7. Total Fee (37 C  [ ] Enclosed  [ x ] Authorize  8. Deposit Account  08-1280  (Attach duplicate  E THIS SPACE	FR 3.41)	accou
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed  Name:	7. Total Fee (37 C  [ ] Enclosed  [ x ] Authorize  8. Deposit Account  08-1280  (Attach duplicate  E THIS SPACE	FR 3.41)	accou
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed  Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts  Street Address: 611 Olive Street  Suite 1610  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature	7. Total Fee (37 C  [ ] Enclosed  [ x ] Authorize  8. Deposit Account  08-1280  (Attach duplicate  E THIS SPACE	FR 3.41)	accou
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed  Name:	7. Total Fee (37 C  [ ] Enclosed  [ x ] Authorize  8. Deposit Account  08-1280  (Attach duplicate  E THIS SPACE	FR 3.41)	accou
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed  Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts  Street Address: 611 Olive Street  Suite 1610  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate the original document.  Holly M. Amjad	7. Total Fee (37 C  [] Enclosed  [x] Authorize  8. Deposit Account  08-1280  (Attach duplicate  E THIS SPACE  tion is true and correct	FR 3.41)	accou
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed  Name: Veo Peoples, Jr.  Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts  Street Address: 611 Olive Street  Suite 1610  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101  DO NOT USI  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate the original document.  Holly M. Amjad	7. Total Fee (37 C  [ ] Enclosed  [ x ] Authorize  8. Deposit Account  08-1280  (Attach duplicate  E THIS SPACE	FR 3.41)	accou

Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 9855 FRAME: 0556** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, We, Jim D. Meador, citizen of the United States of America and resident of the City of Ballwin, County of St. Louis, and State of Missouri; Douglas J. Guerrero, citizen of Nicaragua and resident of the City of Rolla, County of Phelps, and State of Missouri; Xie Shao, citizen of China and resident of the City of Rolla, County of Phelps, and State of Missouri; Vandana Krishnamurthy, citizen of India and resident of the City of Rolla, County of Phelps, and State of Missouri, have invented a new and useful improvement in Improved Thermosetting Anti-Reflective Coatings, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and whereas Brewer Science, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal office and place of business at Brewer Science, Inc., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

-1.-

PATENT REEL: 9855 FRAME: 0557

P. 002

MAR. -11' 99 (THU) 14:05

HAVERSTOCK ET AL.

TEL:314 241 3317

and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said assignee, its successors or assigns.

Signed, this 11th day of March, 1999.

Jim Meador

(name of first inventor)

Date: 3-11-99

Kelly A. Nowak

name of second inventor)

Date: 3-11-99

(name of third inventor)

Date: 3-11-99

-2-

**PATENT REEL: 9855 FRAME: 0558**